## Woodson County Resolution 06-06

"A RESOLUTION OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS DECLARING ITS INTENTION TO WITHDRAW FROM SOUTHEAST KANSAS MULTI-COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH"

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Body of Woodson County, Kansas to withdraw from the Southeast Kansas Multi-County Board of Health and the agreement governing said agency effective December 31, 2006.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of Woodson County, Kansas does hereby declare its intentions to withdraw from the Southeast Kansas Multi-County Board of Health and the agreement governing said agency, with said withdrawal to be effective as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2006.

**EFFECTIVE DATE**. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force upon its passage and execution.

**PASSED, ADOPTED and APPROVED** this 13<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2006 by the Governing Body of Woodson County, Kansas.

Approved as of this  $\frac{13}{2}$  day of July, 2006

Board of Woodson County Commissioners

Trent Forsyth, Chairman

Glay Yoho, Vice-Chairman

Gwendolyn D. Martin, Member

Tittost.

Shelley A. Stuber, Co Clerk